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NOTES(# R ZE k)

1.Dimension after binding(3=< 17T/
2.Print colour(ENRIZfit): 4color printing+1 Pantone( 41

aR~): 127*178mm

3.Material(¥1z): 157g copperplate paper (15795 4k)

4 Coating(FREALIE): matte film (iLMlfR)

Z): paper folding ( JX 2£1f)

6.Output Ipi(3H M Zk): 200 Ipi.

7 Tolerance(AZ): L(H)*W(3E): =1.5mm.

8.Raw materials and the corresponding post processing should meet requirements defined
in the T&W Environmental Protection Technical Standards.

5.Binding process(ZiT T
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TOP PANEL LIGHTS

Z I REi

The lights on the top of the unit display status information.

Light Color

Description

ON: Power on
OFF: Power off

Q) Green

@ Green or
Amber

Amber: Not con

Green: Connected to the internet
nected to the internet
OFF: No ethernet plugged into the WAN port

2.4 Green

ON: 2.4 GHz WiFi is enabled
Blinking: Data is
OFF: WiFi is not enabled

flowing or WPS is in discovery mode

ON: 5 GHz WiFi

Blinking: Data is
OFF: WiFi is not enabled

is enabled
flowing or WPS is in discovery mode

USB G
reen OFF: No device

ON: USB device

connected

connected

LAN1-4 Green
OFF: No device

ON: Device is co
Blinking: Data is
connected

nnected
flowing

LET’S GET STARTED

1. Download the motosync app
for iOS or Andriod

2. Create a motosync account

3. Set up your Motorola device

ooooooooooooo

GETITON
>’ Google Play ’

IN THIS PACKAGE

R14 router

Ethernet cable

m] Al [m]

scan to download motosync

4 detachable
WiFi antennas

Power adapter

BIE CMRIELARIRAE) FX).

LIMITED WARRANTY

MTRLC warrants this product against defects in material and
workmanship for a warranty period of 2 years. To read the full warranty,
please visit : www.motorolanetwork.com/warranty.

SAFETY NOTICES

¢ Devices are intended to be placed indoors in an environment that’s
between 32° and 104° F (0-40°C)

* Avoid water and spills

¢ Leave room for airflow around the device, do not block the vents on
the side

¢ Marking information is located on the bottom of the product

R14 BUTTONS AND PORTS

@ Power Button
. Press to turn the device on or off
a DC Jack
. Plug-in the supplied 12V DC, 2A power adapter

@ LEDs button
. Press to turn the device LEDs on or off

@ WPS button
. Press to make it easier for new WiFi devices to connect to your

network

@ Reset Button
. Using a small object such as a paperclip, press and hold for 10

seconds to reset the device to factory defaults

‘ WAN Port
. Connect the Ethernet cable from this port to your internet device

(e.g. modem)

@ LAN Ports 1-4
. LAN port to connect wired devices

USB 3.0 Port (on front of unit)
. High-speed USB port for USB memory devices. Use the motosync
app to enable network sharing of a compatible USB drive. For the

latest list of compatible drive formats, visit motorolanetwork.com/r14

- Pantone 2965 C
B+ ZE )
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Editor
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LABEL SYMBOLS

Symbol Indicates

jp—— DC voltage

'\/ AC voltage

For indoor use only

Class Il equipment

® O

Energy efficient marking

COMPLIANCE INFORMATION

MTRLC hereby declares that the model R14 is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU and
relevant UK statutory requirements.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following

two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device mus t
accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

For additional regulatory compliance information including the EU Declaration of Conformity,

visit www.motorolanetwork.com/r14.

© Motorola Mobility LLC 2023. MOTOROLA, the Stylized Motorola Logo, and the Stylized M Logo are
trademarks or registered trademarks of Motorola Trademark Holdings, LLC. and are used under license.
Minim is a registered trademark of Minim, Inc. All other trademarks are the property of their respective

owners. All rights reserved. Produced by MTRLC, official licensee for this product.

PLACEMENT TIPS

We recommend placing your router near the center of the desired WiFi
coverage area. If you add extenders, evenly space them throughout
your home. Visit motorolanetwork.com/mesh for a list of compatible
extenders. See the example below.

Add
Extender
Here

Low
signal

device

@ motorola

HELLO THERE

Download the motosync app for easy
setup and live chat support:

Web help.motorolanetwork.com | Email

GET IT ON
})‘ Google Play

@ moto sync

support@motorolanetwork.com

.y

Avoid placement near large electronics
like TVs and microwaves

Choose an elevated,

uncovered location

Iy

TOLt
DIM

7\

RANGE
0~6
6~30
30~80
80~180
180~315
315~500
500~300

CUSTOMER:

C1
0.1

0.2
0.25

0.3

0.5
0.7
0.9

C2
0.1

0.3
0.5

0.8

1.3
1.5
1.8

C3
0.15

04
0.9

1.2

1.8
2.9
3

C4
0.2

0.5
1.2

1.5

3
4

5

N

Minim

T&W B4

SHENZHEN GONGJIN ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

TITLE:
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GUIDE

INSTALLATION

MODEL.

R14(27836-EL-D)

PART NO:

610000012320

UNIT'S

VER:

mm

V01

DRAW

DATE: 22-11-17

MAT'L

/ SCALE | N/A

CHECK

FRE

LR

ANG.TOLt

0°~30°/0.1°

30°~60°/0.3° ‘60°~90°/0.5°

FINISH

/ SHEET |  1/1

PDE

N/A
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